

## Pure Living Properties Named Best Luxury Real Estate Agency in Marbella at the Luxury Lifestyle Awards 2025

The company, led by Javier Nieto, markets some of the most exclusive properties in the Golden Triangle (Marbella, Estepona and Benahavís), at Costa del Sol

MARBELLA, MáLAGA, SPAIN, March 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Pure Living Properties has been officially honoured at the prestigious Luxury Lifestyle Awards 2025, receiving the Best Luxury Real Estate Agency on the Costa del Sol award. This recognition reaffirms its position as a leader in the premium real estate sector in the region and strengthens its presence in the international market.

The Luxury Lifestyle Awards, often referred to as the "Oscars of Luxury", celebrate the most exclusive brands across various industries, including



Javier Nieto, CEO of Pure Living Properties Real Estate Agency in Marbella

architecture, interior design, hospitality, and real estate. With nearly two decades of history, these awards have evaluated over 5,000 companies in 100 countries and 400 categories, establishing themselves as a benchmark for excellence in the industry.

"This award is a testament to the dedication and hard work of our team. It drives us to continue innovating and delivering an exceptional service to our clients. Being recognised as the Best Luxury Real Estate Agency on the Costa del Sol reinforces our leadership and commitment to excellence," says Javier Nieto, CEO of Pure Living Properties.

This recognition not only reaffirms Pure Living Properties' prestige but also strengthens its presence in key international markets, such as the United States and Europe, where investment in luxury real estate on the Costa del Sol has grown significantly in recent years.

The award highlights the agency's ability to provide a highly personalised service, managing an exclusive portfolio of luxury properties, including some of the most prestigious homes on the market. Among them is Villa Las Tortugas in Los Monteros, an impressive triple plot featuring three independent residences, designed by renowned interior designer Mariska Dietz, the trusted decorator of the Dutch Royal Family.

Selection Criteria and Prestige of the Awardees



Villa Las Tortugas at Los Monteros, Marbella. Selling from Pure Living Properties

The Luxury Lifestyle Awards follow a rigorous selection process, evaluating factors such as brand reputation, exclusivity of services, personalisation of the client experience, and sustainability of projects. Pure Living Properties was selected for its ability to offer an exclusive portfolio of luxury

"

This award is a testament to the dedication and hard work of our team. Being recognised as the Best Luxury Real Estate Agency on the Costa del Sol reinforces our leadership and commitment to excellence"

> Javier Nieto, CEO of Pure Living Properties

properties, its exceptional service to international clients, and its commitment to excellence in Marbella's most sought-after locations, including the Golden Mile, Puente Romano, and Los Monteros.

Over the years, these awards have recognised some of the world's most influential luxury brands, including Four Seasons Hotels & Resorts (Canada), Kempinski Hotels (Switzerland), The Ritz-Carlton (USA), Aston Martin Residences (UK), and Bulgari Hotels & Resorts (Italy). This prestigious list reinforces the global impact of the awards and the exceptional calibre of the brands that have been honoured.

The recognition of Pure Living Properties is particularly

remarkable, as these accolades typically focus on large multinational corporations. It is uncommon for a boutique real estate agency like Pure Living Properties to receive such an award. Its exclusive real estate model, based on offering a curated selection of bespoke properties, has been a key factor in securing this distinction.

Pure Living Properties' Legacy

With over 15 years of experience in the luxury real estate market, Pure Living Properties has successfully managed more than 5,600 high-end properties, establishing itself as a benchmark in the Costa del Sol. Its extensive portfolio of international clients reflects its ability to attract global

investment in the premium real estate sector.

The Pure Living Properties team is composed of highly qualified professionals who fully understand the demands of this unique real estate market. An international team of experts, dedicated to providing a tailored and exclusive service, assists clients in over 15 languages, including English, French, German, Dutch, Russian, Swedish, and Arabic.

## **About Pure Living Properties**

Pure Living Properties is a luxury real estate agency located in the heart of Marbella's Golden Mile, within the prestigious Hotel Puente Romano. The company boasts extensive experience in the sale and rental of high-end luxury properties, supported by a highly qualified team of international agents and a carefully curated selection of homes.

Its portfolio ranges from modern beachfront residences to breathtaking luxury villas in stunning landscapes. Additionally, the agency offers an exclusive selection of properties that it manages solely for its clients, ensuring a bespoke and exceptional real estate experience.

Carmen Durán
PURE LIVING PROPERTIES
comunicacion@purelivingproperties.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/793182112

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.